03:34pm

From-HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.

CH \$565.00 082550 75704600

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY		
Tab settings ➡ ⇨ ⇨		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(les):	
Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A.		
	Name: CoorsTek, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 16000 Table Mountain Parkway	
☐Individual(s) ☐Association ☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership	Clty: Golden State: CO Zip: 80404	
Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship	
Other <u>national bank association</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	□ Corporation-State Delaware □ □	
☐Assignment ☐Merger	Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Agreement	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Mother Resease of Security Agreement	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresa(es) attached?	
Execution Date: October 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	-	
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
	See attached Schedule A	
5. Name and address of party to whom	ached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No 6, Total number of applications and	
correspondence concerning document should be	registrations involved:	
mailed:		
Name: Felicia D. Gordon	# 4 L 4 4 4 7 0 5 D 2 4 4)	
Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$565.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1100	08-2550	
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
COLLEGE O GOODO FILILIGO MONIGO LO 122/03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	was shoot attractments and documents 5	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0994

T-506 P.003/006 F-945

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATIONS

Mark	App. No.
PURE SIC	75/704,600
SEMILON	76/168,861

REGISTRATIONS

Wark	Reg. No.
CCC (& Design)	2,162,497
CCC (& Design	2,284,674
CERASURF	1,002,053
COORS	959,616
COORS	959,719
COORS SILLIMANITE (MULLITE)	777,341
(Stylized)	
COORS SILLIMANITE (MULLITE)	759,631
DITHERSEAL	1,627,124
DUORING	1,783,440
META-PLAST	1,285,245
MINIGROOVE	896,044
SUPERSTRATES	1,022,997
THE GRIPPER	2,035,977
TETRACAP	1,820,618
TETRAFLUOR	2,375,647
TETRALON	988,663
TETRA-TEMP	988,664
VISTAL	843,695
WEARCOAT	1,791,002
WEARRING	1,787,361

WMC - 68134/0001 - 264395 v1

REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0995

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CoorsTek, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 16000 Table Mountain Parkway, Golden, CO 80404, granted a security interest in the federal trademark applications and registrations shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks") to Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent, which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Fr. 2461/0822 on March 5, 2002.

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., a national bank association, as collateral agent (the "Assignor") desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Marks under the aforementioned security agreement, and CoorsTek, Inc. (the "Assignee") desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Marks, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement with respect to the Marks, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Marks, effective as of the date written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

By: M.R. Williamson

Name: Michael R. Williamson

Title: SUP

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

SS

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)
)
COUNTY OF	LOS ANGELES)

On this day of <u>Chober</u>, 2003 before me personally appeared to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the <u>Service resolute</u>. of Assignor and that he/she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Assignee being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignor.

HEATHER WARD
Commission # 1377680
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 1, 2006

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATIONS

Mark	App. No.
PURE SIC	75/704,600
SEMILON	76/168,861

REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg. No Things Like
CCC (& Design)	2,162,497
CCC (& Design	2,284,674
CERASURF	1,002,053
COORS	959,616
COORS	959,719
COORS SILLIMANITE (MULLITE)	777,341
(Stylized)	
COORS SILLIMANITE (MULLITE)	759,631
DITHERSEAL	1,627,124
DUORING	1,783,440
META-PLAST	1,285,245
MINIGROOVE	896,044
SUPERSTRATES	1,022,997
THE GRIPPER	2,035,977
TETRACAP	1,820,618
TETRAFLUOR	2,375,647
TETRALON	988,663
TETRA-TEMP	988,664
VISTAL	843,695
WEARCOAT	1,791,002
WEARRING	1,787,361

\\\MC = 68134/0001 • 264395 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 10/27/2003